

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2300771
Description: Pontiac Street to Mechanic Street
Location: Park Street Village of Oxford
Projects(s): 2300771

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$708,172.00	-3.14%	0.00%
1	(05328) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$731,148.57	0.00%	3.24%
2	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$791,947.61	8.31%	11.82%
3	(_30124) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.	\$800,517.35	9.48%	13.03%
4	(06366) DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$900,174.40	23.11%	27.11%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer									
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,294.00	\$16,294.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$64,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$59,160.00	\$59,160.00
	Mobilization								
0003	221001	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0004	232001	4	Hr	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$805.44	\$3,221.76
	Exploratory Excavation								
0005	241001	301	Ft	\$20.00	\$6,020.00	\$16.00	\$4,816.00	\$8.75	\$2,633.75
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0006	241005	3,630	Syd	\$10.00	\$36,300.00	\$6.89	\$25,010.70	\$4.27	\$15,500.10
	Pavt, Rem								
0007	241010	315	Syd	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$22.39	\$7,052.85	\$12.50	\$3,937.50
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	3123006	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,278.50	\$17,278.50
	Roadway Earthwork								
0009	3123011	50	Cyd	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$68.75	\$3,437.50
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0010	3125010	12	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$112.50	\$1,350.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0011	3211020	120	Ton	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$46.50	\$5,580.00	\$38.99	\$4,678.80
	Aggregate Base								
0012	3211024	319	Syd	\$11.00	\$3,509.00	\$13.85	\$4,418.15	\$20.57	\$6,561.83
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0013	3212001	254	Syd	\$25.00	\$6,350.00	\$25.00	\$6,350.00	\$37.80	\$9,601.20
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0014	3212006	4	Ton	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$216.00	\$864.00
	Hand Patching								
0015	3212007	173	Syd	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$46.25	\$8,001.25	\$50.76	\$8,781.48
	Driveway, HMA								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer										
0016	3212025	HMA, 13A	371	Ton	\$100.00	\$37,100.00	\$149.00	\$55,279.00	\$129.60	\$48,081.60
0017	3212025	HMA, 13A	504	Ton	\$110.00	\$55,440.00	\$137.25	\$69,174.00	\$129.60	\$65,318.40
0018	3213023	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	69	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$44.00	\$3,036.00	\$39.05	\$2,694.45
0019	3213035	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	46	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,610.00	\$43.00	\$1,978.00	\$39.05	\$1,796.30
0020	3213070	Detectable Warning Surface	73	Ft	\$60.00	\$4,380.00	\$95.00	\$6,935.00	\$86.40	\$6,307.20
0021	3213077	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	450	Sft	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.75	\$4,837.50	\$10.22	\$4,599.00
0022	3213086	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,235	Sft	\$10.00	\$32,350.00	\$8.00	\$25,880.00	\$8.06	\$26,074.10
0023	3213087	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	40	Sft	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$10.75	\$430.00	\$9.14	\$365.60
0024	3213115	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	146	Syd	\$65.00	\$9,490.00	\$90.00	\$13,140.00	\$79.92	\$11,668.32
0025	3213125	Cement	1	Ton	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
0026	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	383	Syd	\$20.00	\$7,660.00	\$9.14	\$3,500.62	\$17.46	\$6,687.18
0027	3217722	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	448	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$448.00	\$0.43	\$192.64
0028	3217723	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	76	Ft	\$12.00	\$912.00	\$1.25	\$95.00	\$2.16	\$164.16
0029	3217725	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Crosswalk	448	Ft	\$1.00	\$448.00	\$1.00	\$448.00	\$0.43	\$192.64

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer									
0030	3217726	76	Ft	\$3.00	\$228.00	\$1.25	\$95.00	\$2.16	\$164.16
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0031	3292001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
	Turf Establishment								
0032	3305030	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,051.50	\$1,051.50
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1								
0033	3305040	6	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,608.50	\$9,651.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0034	3305069	4	Ea	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$986.28	\$3,945.12
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q								
0035	3344002	5	Ea	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0036	3344005	20	Ft	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$37.50	\$750.00
	Storm Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0037	3344041	418	Ft	\$85.00	\$35,530.00	\$103.00	\$43,054.00	\$82.63	\$34,539.34
	Storm Sewer, CIA, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0038	3344501	9	Ea	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$34,650.00	\$4,340.58	\$39,065.22
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0039	3346011	60	Ft	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.37	\$2,302.20
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0040	3441012	84	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$17.50	\$1,470.00	\$21.60	\$1,814.40
	Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0041	3441025	15	Ea	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$62.50	\$937.50
	Sign, Type III, Rem								
0042	3441026	48	Sft	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$24.84	\$1,192.32
	Sign, Type IIIA								
Category 1 Totals:				\$436,307.00		\$412,775.07		\$454,329.77	
Category: 0003 Water Main									

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0003 Water Main										
0043	3311001	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$937.50	\$937.50
0044	3311005	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,777.00	\$17,554.00	\$8,773.56	\$17,547.12
0045	3311027	Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,278.79	\$14,557.58
0046	3311052	Water Main, Abandon	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,815.00	\$11,815.00	\$9,494.40	\$9,494.40
0047	3311061	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	29	Ft	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$130.00	\$3,770.00	\$202.97	\$5,886.13
0048	3311065	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	4	Ft	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$686.81	\$2,747.24
0049	3311069	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,095	Ft	\$120.00	\$131,400.00	\$125.50	\$137,422.50	\$144.32	\$158,030.40
0050	3311244	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 1 inch, Tr Det G , Right of Way	474	Ft	\$40.00	\$18,960.00	\$65.00	\$30,810.00	\$64.43	\$30,539.82
0051	3311271	Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	24	Ea	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$866.00	\$20,784.00	\$717.23	\$17,213.52
0052	3311281	Corporation and Tap, 1 inch	24	Ea	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$30,240.00	\$741.20	\$17,788.80
0053	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	4	Ea	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$6,160.00	\$4,955.25	\$19,821.00
0054	3311375	Testing and Disinfection	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00
0055	3311722	Plumbing Connection to Home	9	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00	\$1,513.33	\$13,619.97
0056	3311738	Water Serv, HDPE SDR 9, 1 inch, Bored	302	Ft	\$70.00	\$21,140.00	\$29.00	\$8,758.00	\$70.18	\$21,194.36
Category 3 Totals:						\$271,865.00		\$318,373.50		\$337,617.84

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(2) L. A. Construction, Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$708,172.00		\$731,148.57		\$791,947.61

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.		(4) DiPonio Contracting, LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer									
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization								
0003	221001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00		\$0.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0004	232001	4	Hr	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Exploratory Excavation								
0005	241001	301	Ft	\$8.25	\$2,483.25	\$12.00	\$3,612.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0006	241005	3,630	Syd	\$8.00	\$29,040.00	\$10.00	\$36,300.00		\$0.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0007	241010	315	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00	\$4,725.00		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	3123006	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
	Roadway Earthwork								
0009	3123011	50	Cyd	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0010	3125010	12	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0011	3211020	120	Ton	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base								
0012	3211024	319	Syd	\$18.00	\$5,742.00	\$40.00	\$12,760.00		\$0.00
	Aggregate Base, 6 inch								
0013	3212001	254	Syd	\$4.25	\$1,079.50	\$35.00	\$8,890.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0014	3212006	4	Ton	\$253.00	\$1,012.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0015	3212007	173	Syd	\$66.75	\$11,547.75	\$47.00	\$8,131.00		\$0.00
	Driveway, HMA								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.		(4) DiPonio Contracting, LLC		Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer										
0016	3212025	HMA, 13A	371	Ton	\$116.25	\$43,128.75	\$120.00	\$44,520.00		\$0.00
0017	3212025	HMA, 13A	504	Ton	\$109.25	\$55,062.00	\$120.00	\$60,480.00		\$0.00
0018	3213023	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	69	Ft	\$42.50	\$2,932.50	\$35.00	\$2,415.00		\$0.00
0019	3213035	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	46	Ft	\$42.50	\$1,955.00	\$35.00	\$1,610.00		\$0.00
0020	3213070	Detectable Warning Surface	73	Ft	\$82.00	\$5,986.00	\$80.00	\$5,840.00		\$0.00
0021	3213077	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	450	Sft	\$12.50	\$5,625.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
0022	3213086	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,235	Sft	\$10.50	\$33,967.50	\$8.00	\$25,880.00		\$0.00
0023	3213087	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	40	Sft	\$11.50	\$460.00	\$9.00	\$360.00		\$0.00
0024	3213115	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	146	Syd	\$85.00	\$12,410.00	\$74.00	\$10,804.00		\$0.00
0025	3213125	Cement	1	Ton	\$252.50	\$252.50	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
0026	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	383	Syd	\$12.00	\$4,596.00	\$20.00	\$7,660.00		\$0.00
0027	3217722	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, Crosswalk	448	Ft	\$2.25	\$1,008.00	\$0.40	\$179.20		\$0.00
0028	3217723	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 24 inch, Stop Bar	76	Ft	\$7.10	\$539.60	\$2.00	\$152.00		\$0.00
0029	3217725	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 6 inch, Crosswalk	448	Ft	\$1.05	\$470.40	\$0.40	\$179.20		\$0.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.		(4) DiPonio Contracting, LLC			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0001 Road and Storm Sewer										
0030	3217726	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 24 inch, Stop Bar	76	Ft	\$5.10	\$387.60	\$2.00	\$152.00		\$0.00
0031	3292001	Turf Establishment	1	LSUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
0032	3305030	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
0033	3305040	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
0034	3305069	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	4	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
0035	3344002	Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
0036	3344005	Storm Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00
0037	3344041	Storm Sewer, CIA, 12 inch, Tr Det B	418	Ft	\$100.00	\$41,800.00	\$105.00	\$43,890.00		\$0.00
0038	3344501	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	9	Ea	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00
0039	3346011	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	60	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
0040	3441012	Post, Steel, 3 lb	84	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$840.00		\$0.00
0041	3441025	Sign, Type III, Rem	15	Ea	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$150.00		\$0.00
0042	3441026	Sign, Type IIIA	48	Sft	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$960.00		\$0.00
Category 1 Totals:						\$471,610.35		\$529,964.40		

Category: 0003 Water Main

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.		(4) DiPonio Contracting, LLC			
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Category: 0003 Water Main										
0043	3311001	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
0044	3311005	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00		\$0.00
0045	3311027	Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	2	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
0046	3311052	Water Main, Abandon	1	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
0047	3311061	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G	29	Ft	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00		\$0.00
0048	3311065	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	4	Ft	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
0049	3311069	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,095	Ft	\$137.00	\$150,015.00	\$170.00	\$186,150.00		\$0.00
0050	3311244	Water Serv, Type K Copper, 1 inch, Tr Det G , Right of Way	474	Ft	\$38.00	\$18,012.00	\$50.00	\$23,700.00		\$0.00
0051	3311271	Curb Stop and Box, 1 inch	24	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
0052	3311281	Corporation and Tap, 1 inch	24	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00		\$0.00
0053	3311370	Connect to Existing Water Main	4	Ea	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
0054	3311375	Testing and Disinfection	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
0055	3311722	Plumbing Connection to Home	9	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
0056	3311738	Water Serv, HDPE SDR 9, 1 inch, Bored	302	Ft	\$70.00	\$21,140.00	\$155.00	\$46,810.00		\$0.00
Category 3 Totals:						\$328,907.00		\$370,210.00		

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Waldorf & Son's, Inc.		(4) DiPonio Contracting, LLC			
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Description									
Bid Totals:					\$800,517.35		\$900,174.40		